

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7253/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in HCWP No.58886/07 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

D.B.SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISSHAN KRISHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jasprit Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue Notice.  
Interim Stay of the High Court order.

(Hemalatha Mohan)  
Sr.P.A.

(Shashi Vij)

Court Master