

ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7253/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in HCWP No. 58886/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

D.B.SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISSHAN KRISHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) M/s. U.B.Chaurasia,B.S.Raagesh Agrajit,
Abinash Kumar,J.S.Rai,Rakesh Kr.
Rohit Nagpal and
Sunil Kumar Verma,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw
the petition. It is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER